
his slle^^atic iAnncix-i;TT/3GiV]S £ha!a khaii and to produce avidenL-es if any, in sur.port cv

The accused toachqr/iVis. Bushra Seguiri was aiso ceiled vide letter Mo.lB7-3B inquiry file Ms.

oh'icer Lo produceBushra,GGMS,SI'iala khaii dated U6-C3-2016 to appear beiore the bnciuuy

(Annex-2)any evidence, documentary or others, to prove liersen net y'.uiUy / innoconri;.

the scheduled date, tiiTie andThe complainant appeared before the Enquiry Otfice r on

venue and stated that he stands by his written statement and that he has already provided

(Annex-S)siifficisr,t documentary evidences in support of liis stacerneiu.

id filled out2S/3/20 Idpresented herself before the enquiry Off: e 0teacherThe 3CCUSSC

An nex-4)questionnaire form designed for the purpose of inquiry.
!

. . Ai'egation fpo>i

dated 17-0; A:'93,Yqhi!e herShe was appointed as TT teacher under L-.ndst'.;no:31u-:..u.r/i ,

verified froi'n tir.t c ' ' 'eim Boards / -academic/Professionals certificates/Degrees have been

hatred 17-11-Universities under Endstt: No, 14479.S4/EDO(Ea£E)NSR/C!eerance/SST(G;/t

istidadi sanad shebu e aim e Deniyati : !2012 but in fact no documeijt regarding verification or 

Certificate) is available on record in the office of EOO/DI:G(;-),i''iowSivara Or, ic ...iiei concein

. (AnnG/;-5,0)

written to ;Viadi'.:i: a Saadat Daru!A letter i\io:139/ complaint/f/hiowshera/Bushra Begum was

'.no Snnaci, tilledAioom Toru, Mardan for the verifirwiion and nonhrmaiiori ad i’,e'nn;nnn O

I'/iardan issued to the .accusedIstadadi Sanad Shoba Eimo Daniyat (i i Certificate) Distriv.; 

teacher on the basis of whicir she was appointed as iheoiogy ioacl'or vice r : .-ication 915-33

(Annex-.Odated 17-01-1998

i

■-q

2s
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i he reply datc-:J 10/05/2015 received back froi" the said Mcadrassa states,

''That there v^/as nc arrangen-icivi; of ferr.rdc ececetlo:-,
! ' ,

nor the Maclrassa issued any sanad t’o any fenoaie"

Hence the sanad found fake.

•y-

(Aiinex-S', /

-' .•;?> Aiiegation hic:-2
■.^ .

The accused teacher got job in Education Department \vhen she v^/as appointed as Theology 

Teacher on 17-01-199S but at the same time she 

Novvshera. She rer^iained student at GGDC Movvshcm t;!l j

.: •

was a regular’ S’:uder! d.A in GGDC

jiine 1993, a fact nc j'-Tuted by the
/.

'l^2.accused teacher. (/.i'nm:~9, 10, (Anne;;-^ AnL-- HO: S)

Hence the aiiegation found correct.
,1

Aliegatlcn Ho:-3

The head IVlistress GG!-IS,Dheri Katti Khaiil stated truA Lh.e accuseci teacher tal :r charge as

I r at iocal school vide no: 915-33 dated 17-01-1993. She fertner stated that in 0:;; light of order- 

of then EDEO EStSE Nowshera, she w'as detaileci to GGMS Khattak Building fro; ■ Ci-01-2009 to 

- 03-07-2012. She further kated ,that. later on her order had been cancelled but :

:■

t: accused

teacher performed duty regular;/ at GGMS khatfak Smlding Hovvshera .The 

by the attendar

sc ■; • v;as verified

ce register and found correct. (Ann- 1A,B)f>
i-!ci'ice the nlluj' U:ini't found i:oi roci,•< ••

Aiiegation Mo:-4

I he Sanad called Shahadatu! Alia issued by fanrieem UI iViaciaris(Ehl e S 

not owned by the accused teacher, therefore : 

deemed appropriate, /dthcugh she stated that si-e disowr:

:.:nr,at; L-ahoim is

ULi'icir VO:' tl'.e venficr'.tion c..- ;':f;e same was

the s;inad, im'wever ':: was

i

..... .
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iJ;'
' promoted to BPS 14 and also has received vinanci::! benefr:;: accruabie on the-, j.tsis of the said

•s.

sahad.

(Annex-12, 13, 14, 15, Alnnexiire 15...Answer-6) .Annexure-l''..Service Beni; pa Ao;7

Annex-hio; loi

r- Aliegaticn r'io^S

Her B.Ed degree was acquired from Shah Abdui Latif niversity, whiie me have sought

departmenta! permission for B.td degrpe-examination from Pesitawor Univermt’.; for which her /*.•.1^.

degree was suspicious. (Ann.exL're 19, 20)
.■'1.

The matter was inquired in detail. Her 3.;:d degree w.r.i verified on lO-ll-.i 012 vide hJO;

; Exam/ver\//SALU/l<HP/207 and Re verified by die lUli Andei l.adf UidverriL'; idmirpur on 09-i

V

05-2016. X 21-22) :■pnnr
A

The accused Lcacher obmineri R.Rd decree .d'oi!, die leii-pu;- endci'

session 1999-2000. However at the time of enroilm-ent for R.Sd proprarmn-: didn't qualiiv.0

.A-her B.A, which is a precondition for the enroli.rienL.

(Annexure-23 B.Eu. Motificaticn i'viote Nc.S .-•.dnrisriC'n vonm cage He:

Annexure 24-5xamination iAt'rrn-Coiuntn Ho-6, reguirdens for ''■’ri\'.::ti;: ■ iioate -2)

During the course of inquii-y a riironicai disordn;- emnv (:■r.GPV

> sProernm nnd was di.scu.ssod vvili- the conrrciilcr of PAiy' • 1 i dli.''.ire:;,'.

(i) She appeared in B.A Exarninetion in July

(iO According to th.e .statement of tlic accused tuache:' ..d.e apne.ire-: 4, ...d exmniiiationor:

from June 1999 to 31 august 1999

(iii) She registered with SALD Khairpur in Septenroer 199,0 ■‘.'An exu,'e-..:5)

A

......v^:-'

f
; ■' ■

A

. y

./ACr ,

.to:' y.
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(iv) 'Her date cf result declaration of B.A is November ISSS •sv V

(v) She ^ot Departmental Permission for B.bd examinatlor, from University' o' Peshawar on
>■,■' ;• 
r • .?U

i
A' : I

29:05-2000 vide Endstt: No: 35S4 office cf DEOff} Primary, Nowshera. (fm- exure -19) 

{According to policy of HEC the Degrees with time ci 

(Annexure !\p:-25 NEC Policy Guide line for two decrees

t

asn are not aliov/ed in any s/'t

page-l,Note Mc-2, pa,:e-'::-note-2,3) !

Hence the aliegation found correct.

Allegation N6:-6

The recommendation by the Public Service Commission for the post of SST 'was verified by the 

PSC, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa under letter No; 155 dated 07-04-2016 and her 

the said post found correct vide no. PSC/SR-i! Dated .20-04

,1
Ac

,y--wr:

recrv'd-'ient against

-2016. (Anne; No: 27)-.1 ^

Hence the aiiegation was not correci:.

Allegation No:-7

The attendance register was checked and found 

duties under 3iS£ in various exoiTiination.

no :r;-cgL;ia;-:ty regcrd.in pci'fc.T.'l ig frequent

Hence the allegation is not correct.

P.'NDINGS/CONCLUSION

The above proceedings clearly estabiisii three facts: 

t.;- liiat the accused Leachcr has commicied c

appropnate punishment{s) as defined by section Pd of KPK civ:i servant 

Act, :i.973(Aci: NO XVMI of 197.:;) Egpj lUile 191.1,, -'P; ;;

2.- The concern officials of the department have miseiably

*'v

>.;i'I.a;n riermos liVvSSi'ai'iiia;. widci; ’..^•- ✓
lilt

A b 11

. i
I

I
tii:p

r

-■'1
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credentials of the accused teacher and the genuineness of her documents th 

of appointment /Promotions due to which the accused reaches 

Job for past (IS) Eighteen

- Shah Abdul Latif University is equally rosponsible for 

of verified S.Ed degree to an ineiigibio candid:; 

document by the candidate for enroilmenl: /

, on record of Shah Abdul Latif University.

Ng justification by the controller of Exan'inctlon 

R E CO M M E i\i J C N S.

■ It is therefore, recommended that the foiiovdng penardss be

Recovery or financial benefits derived 

b: - Itemoval from .soivico

I

deniyat {TT Certificatejand b!:lu;r irre:;ul

The conce m

e

r stayed on
'>• --?d

\/'/ears.

3:
enroDment/Registraticn/issuing

e As i';o suinnission of .ray fade 

i^egisd-ation of B.Ed E:b;;'dmacor; was found ■

I-/ ,1

■fm

:vcs provided.

iiVipcsed on the act ad teacher;

1:- Ar td'on accoiia; o! .Sii:;;!,'idal ui Aii:; sr -d R.cd. op:
■'■■■T ,Anccoun;■ C);' ari'juii'in;; ('k ;vi- jogOil ; ;

mil ies 1'. in'.n ■ ii; d ny l;:tr.i *

2:-
I f nef.ncient.

3:- The case m 3y be forwarded to Higher Education Comm 

Latif University Khairpurfor Registration of an inaiigibie candidate and i

issicn against Shah .ui
*

issA m of B.Ed

Degree to a candidate who di^ not qualify
ner S.,A Which is 3 pro raquisitf fc •

enrollment In B.Ed program,

- 'c" •■■■

I: arid/;I (..'gL.'iVi

dRIMCIl'A;.

hUE (E), PESHAWAR

t-
If
IP
If
IP

;
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Degree of B.ed is verified by Shah Abdul Latif University Kliairpur she got herself ■ 

admitted in the B.ed programnie at a time y/hen she had not yet qualii'ied her BA whicl'i

is the prerequisite qualification.

!

:■

An early reply from your end shall be-highly appreciatea
/.d/•

Youo: sincerely.

Pnn'dpal ;

;RITE PESHAWAR

!
Endst:-238-l

Copy to: - Director E&SE, Peshawar. i, u- A
ip f- dJ

I"

'i

;
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^low CAI rsE Norrr.p
' / Khyber Khattak Director Elementai’y & Secondary Education

n s« (EfScTZT ni“" r'"T ."r"

Prinn^D Mst.Farida BegOffi
Fnncipal RITE(F) Peshawar vide N0.248 dated 30-05-2016.

1 he TITLED ISTADADI SANAD SHOBA ELM -O-DANIYAT Tri’ 
certificate) District Mai dan issued to you on the basis of which too 
Tfounffaff Notification No.915-33 dated 17-1-1998

'

0 You were appointed as TT on 17-1-1998 but at the 
legular student of BA in GGDC Nowshera.

same time youwere a
(

Your B.Ed degreeI , - icquired from Shah Abdul Latit University
while you have sought departmental permission for B.Ed degree
examination from Peshawar University for which your degree is 

..suspicious. J b 9

was i

At time of enrollment for B.Ed Programme you did not qualify
your BA degree which is a pre-requisite/precondition for the 
enrollment m B.Ed course.

Ihus on the basis of BA/B.Ed Degree you ", 
i'oO IvPK under ietter ;.-’o.i66 dated 07-04-2016 
SST vide Notification No.5001-8 dated 
Directorate is doubtful

I am satisfied that you are guilty of misconduct and inefficiency as 
specified m rules 3 (a,hi of the said rules. Thus you have rendered 
yourself liable to be proceeded against under the said rules.

In exercise of the powers conferred by the Khvber Pakhtunkhw-i
hriX'oie'wwrr’U Discipline) Rules, 2011, the competent authority, is
instam sht ^ dispense witii the conduct of a formal enquiry and sei.ve you witl/the 
instant show capse notice with a the directio .i to submit your defense in writing within
rule anf this notice as 10 why one of the major or minor penalty of
desii-e 1° S licmJ m '^’^^‘her you

3

=r
1/

were recommended by 
and appointed as 

03-10-2012 by this

3
t

COMPETENT AUTHORITY\
Mst. Bushra Begum,SST 
GGMS Sliala IGicl Nowsliera

t

i

i

1 i
f

[



To,

Inquiry Officer,

REPLY TO SHOW CAUSE NOTICESubject:

SST GGMS Siiala Khel NowsheraI, Mst. Bushra Begum 

submit my reply to the Show Cause notice to your Honour

and benevolent consideration as 1 am sanguine that your

Honour will accept rny reply to the sftow cause notice:

I
Respectfully Sheweth,

1. That the said show cause notice is illegal, unlawful, void and 

without jurisdiction.

2. That the sarrie is against the principle of natural justice also.

3. That allegations leveled against me in the show cause notice 

is illegal void as the Sanad obtained by me is according to 

law and procedure because the "Daruiullom'' was registered 

with education department, but the.inquiry officer did not 

took notice of the said'registration, it is also brought in your 

kind notice that so many other teacfier still serving in 

Education Department .also appointed through the said 

Sanad and at the time of appointment the certificate had 

duly been verified by education department, and not only 

this but according to the Education Department rule and



r

5procedure the whole educational documents have been dul 

verified each and every year also. So the whole allegations is 

based on malafide intentions just to the hairs and mentally

tortured me and my family, as 1 am only bread winner loi

have to

w/'

a

my family, because my husband has been died and 1 

look after my four little daughters and if there is any 

illegality or irregularity, then the competent authority at the 

time of my appointment i.e. 17/01/1998 will have ample 

power to cancel my appointment order.

notice no.2 isa. That the allegations in the show cause

baseless and without jurisdiction because 1 was appointed as
. I

T.T. Teacher on 17/01/1998, while 1 appeared in BA Part 1 

Examination in year 1997 and then the BA part II

examination, the session has almost completed and then 1, 

joined the services, and for BA Port 11 examination 1 obtained 

permission from my High Ups so after appointment 

not in position to cancel my admission rather ! adopted legal 

proced Jre to complete BA degree Course, during that period 

I performed my duties to the utmost satisfaction of my high- 

up's and never gave any chance of complaint to my high

i was

Ups.

5. That allegations leveled against me in show cause notice is 

highly baseless and liable to be set aside as the whole 

procedure adopted by me, was legal and lawful because I 

took migration certificate from Peshawar University at that 

time and then 1 appeared in B.Ed examination at Shah Abdul



/ " 'vV

f.r/

i/

H■r

private candidate, Ihc \A/hote procedure is V. 

and ! requested the competent

from the said

authority v\/iil he able to 

the NA/hole allegations 

unlawful and

Latif University as;/■

y
•y legal and genuine one-f

authority to verified my degree there

university and the competent 

understand the' whole situation as

which is based upon a complaint is illef-al and 

there is rnalafide intention because 1 obey the law of land

and also obey the rule and regulation of department also.

in tlie show cause 

because it is
5. That, the allegations leveled against me

notice NO. 4, is without facts and jurisdiction

n in High Program without having

but this fact has totally
inapossible to get admissio 

requisite qualification for the same,

itv also, which is against 

against the rules and' procedure of

ignored by the competent authority

-the law, facts and also 

education department. It is also portent to bring into your

Shah Abdul Latif University did not object 

had also been verified time and
kind notice that

and the same b.Ed degree

by the education department also . So the said
again
allegation may please be set aside according to law

7. That public service commission is recognized department for 

recruitment in the whole province of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

appointment they had thoroughly checked all 

educational documents-not only from the concerned

the concerruM'-l university also. So

and before

the

dcpartm|LMit but also from

the PSC KPX also adopted the same procedurein my case
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/
and after due satisfaction my appointment order had been 

issued as according to law.

I

4 I
!

: 1

8. That from the last 18 years ! am serving Education

the utmost satisfaction of my high ups and

!
f i

Department to

never face any inquiry before this and- nor 1 received any 

.adverse remarks in my annual ACR as 1 have unblemished

!

service record.

it is therefore most- humbly requested that

notice that

onSo I

acceptance of this reply to the how cause

may please be set aside andallegations leveled against me 

■ the show cause notice may please be withdrawn as

according to law and in the best interest of justice.

Dated:

MST. BUSHRA BEGUM

W/o Syed Jamil Shari 

Presently serving as' 

SST GGMS Shela Khel,

District Nowshera
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L OFFICE OF THE 

I ADMINISTRATOR AUQAF 

. KHYBERPAKHTUNKHWAT.
^ Eidgah Charsadda Road, Peshawar 

Phone: 2043428 Fax: 2043427

Dated // /^^/2017

To:

Miss: Farhat,
Retired Principal,
Govt. Girls Degree College Rustam, Mardan

Subject: OPEN ENQUIRY NO, 90/2016 EDUCATION AGAINST MTSS RUSHRA (SST)
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT. DISTRICT NOWSHERA

Reference your application dated “Nil”, on the subject noted above.
I

It is submitted that this office has already sent a letter to EDO, Nowshera vide No. 

9042/ME/Auqaf, dated 21.12.2005 within detail, (copy enclosed), that this Darul Uloom wa!s 
recognized by the Education Department since 18.12.1978. (copy enclosed)

rherefore, students (Male & Female) who wanted to appear in the examination as 

private candid ites, were allowed, in case of passing the examination and then the successful 
candidates wer i issued Sanad accordingly.

Hence the Sanad issued to private candidates including Miss: Bushra Begum D/0 

Nawab Ali Kh ui R/0 District Nowshera under Roll No. 187, dated 29.04.1996 may be considered in 

the light of the above factual position.

------
Administrator Auqai 
Kh^fer P i) kh t u n k h wa 
Peshawar

J
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: «^^™PmimEALGCIja^RLS degree COI r r,.p

^tendance CERTIFirATF

It IS certify that Miss. Bushra Bpfrtim d/0 Nawab Ali Kh 

this institution, under Roll No.

our college complete record is destroyed in 2010,

\

^ was a late college student of 

1996-97. Moreover178, Registration No. 96-NG-1408, Session

flood.

PRINCIPAL
fiovt. Girh Degree CoHoge 

NowsheraRriru ipal 
GovVI. Girls Degree College 

wsheraNo

■. i.

•'i.

7
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BEFORE THE bcfe b f^K. <J

5>?/.No.829/2018

Bushra Beugin Petitioner
Versus

Secretary E&SE KP, Peshawar and others Respondents

INDEX
S.No. Description of documents.______

Replication on behalf of petitioner
Annexure Pages.

1. /-3(o'
3. Copy of BA PMC Part-I _______

Copy of BA PMC Part-II
Copy of Late College Student 
Certificate in original by Principal 
GGDC, Nowshera_________________
Copy of Attendance / Record
destruction Certificate by Principal 
GGDC______________ ________
Copy of Application for attendance” 
Copy of appellant order as TT dated 
17.11.1998

R/1
4. R/2 55. rR/3

6. R/4
7

7. 8R/5
8. R/6

Petitio:
Through

Amj adlJpij^Mardan)
Advocate
Supreme Court of Pakistan
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BEFORE THE--v

$t>
<S^i^.No.829/2018

Bushra Beugm Petitioner
Versus

Secretary E&SE KP, Peshawar and others Respondents

REPLICATION ON BEHALF OF PETITIONER

Sir,

PRELIMINARY OByECTIONS;

All the preliminary objections 

incorrect, hence denied.
are misconceived,

ON FACTS:

That Para-1 of appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

That Para-2 of appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied. •

3. That Para-3 of appeal has been admitted as correct.

That Para-4 of reply is incorrect, hence denied.

That Para-5 of appeal is correct that of the reply is 

incorrect, hence denied. However, respondent did not 

deny exoneration of appellant through Denovo Inquiry 

Report dated 07.04.2017.

That Para-6 of appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect; hence denied.

7. That Para-7 of appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

2.

4.

5.

6.



8. That Para-8 of appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

GROUNDS

A. Ground “A” appeal ; is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied. Moreover, respondent'didn’t 
deny that charge' sheet/ statement of allegations has 

been given.

B. Ground “B” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied. Respondent didn’t deny that 

fact finding inquiry dated 17.03.2016 appellant is 

dismissed from service.

C. Ground “C” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied. .

D. Ground “D” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

E. Ground “E” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

F. Ground “F” appeal is correct and that , of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied..

G. Ground “G” appeal-is correct and that of reply is
; incorrect, hence denied.

H. Ground “H” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

I” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

J. Ground “J” appeal is correct and that, of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

K. Ground “K” appeal is correct and that of reply is ‘ 
incorrect, hence denied.

on

I. Ground



Q.

L” appeal is correct and that of reply isL. Ground “ 

incorrect, hence denied.

M. Ground “M” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

N. Ground “N” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

O. Ground “O” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

P. Ground “ P” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

0. Ground “Q” of-appeal has not been specifically denied, 
means admission. BA DMC Part-1 is Annex “R/1”, BA 

DMG Part-II is Annex “R/2”, Late College Student 

Certificate in original by Principal GGDC, Nowshera is 

Annex “R/3”
Certificate by Principal GGDC 

Application for attendance is Annex “R/5”, appellant 

order as TT dated 17.11.1998 is Annex “R/6”.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that Sel^i^petition 

my please be ^fe^-^^fe^owith cost alongwith.

Attendance / Record destruction
is Annex “R/4”

V-p Q
Pe'titioner

Through

Amj
Advoca^
Supreme Court of Pakistan

.A
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UI\II\/ERSfT¥ OF PESHAWAR
(3E* a,a*:is-t, et*x)

\

7^ait-f Szamiftatioit, f997

Detailed Marks Certificate 

----------- Bi.%
ihcu the subjects ojfcred am! marks obtaiacd by the caadkhtc are d(L,!cr;

«o//.A'o. ^'^^ 3 i
'X.i tv^-

i
M A R S

SUBJECTS 0 B T A I N E, D fMAXIMUM —A—1 figures ‘ *
In VV Q r d s

I i-v (
P*

\M^, JSfiOiu'ih ‘XJ7S

9 ♦
‘'''1

<r
0; >775

A m{ /'X f 75

'n7/3‘^4. IsJaiDlyfit {Compulsory) 60
u

/'•TC/ r .<i omis.uons are subject 
;o tubseqiicr.i rsdification. 4tIc / f'l dV/?^total 285 ^L»V* V*'

t:
7/j< ExnnAnafion wot laken av

•■ * * ^

Drclarafion Dale
^ 4

Controller of Examinations, 
UrAversify of Peshawar.

■ 4»' “•Sin/, - T 4

r'T'i m1 V

I



DETAILED MARKS CERTIFICATE
B A, PART ~ U EXAMINATION. 1999 {AnnualjSupplementary)

_________________
■?

..............
Certified dial die candidate secured the following marks and is placed

Name

Fathers Name
TT ------Division.in —

MARKS OBTAINED
SUBJECTS

MARKS IN WORDSmasimom
MARKS

IN
FIGURE

Q\
■')

r' 1.-
l-> l!

H.'/y^1%o 7S

' \

/r

-.175L.y. //

■^tY'

■4'. -fy^'/d<i>Ac/.<^i 40

K255- ' IAa IB’A. Part -1 marks i
/•550Errors &. omissions aro subjcci 

to subseqiiL'ni rectificaiion.

The Exomimuion ii-a? taken as a J^hole I in Parts.

Result declaration date____________

TOTAL ’g'O iU .-r
■>■

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
VNIVERSITY OF PEHSAWA-RDaie

’^WOCATE
^OUKi

4
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OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVT. GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGF NnwsMFRfl
/

li)ATTENDANCE CERTIFICATF

It is certify that IVliss. Bushra Begum p/Q Nawab Ali Khan 

this institution, under Roll No. 178, Registration 

our college complete record is destroyed in 2010, flood.

was a late college student of

No. 96-NG-1408, Session 1996-97. Moreover

PRINCIPAL\
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER SECONDARY NOWSHERA.

APPOINTMENT

Consequent upon the Selection by the Departmental 
Selection Committee, District Nowshera. The following TT Teachers 
(Female) are appointed at the schools noted against their names in BPS-07 
at (Rs. 1480-31-2695) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules 
with immediate effect to the following existing terms and conditions.

SJ Name and Address Date of Birth No in
Intev;
M/List

Score Name of School. Vacant
Post

1. Bushra Begum D/o Nawab 
Ali'Durrani Moh: Bara Khel 
Nowshera Kalan.

04.04,78 2/13 66 GGMS, Dheri
Khel

TT
Kati V/Post
Nowshera

2. Kqsar Khalid D/o Khalid
Ahmad Opposite Imam 
Bara Saddar Bazar Risalpur 
Nigena Nazneen D/o Fida 
Muhammad
Housing „JSociety Manki'
Road Nowshera.__________
Faresa Begum D/o 
Muhammad Idrees Shah 
Moh: Qasim Khel Cheshmai' 
PO Akora Nowshera.

10.04.78 3/38 65 GGMS, Kotli 
Kala Nowshera

TT;
V/Post

3. 11.02.68 4/3- 63 GGMS,
SharifNSR

Manki TT
Armour V/Post

4. 05,01.75 5/7 62 GGMS,
Chashmai
Nowshera

TT
V/Posc-

Rafyat Hussain D/o Ghyyas
Ahmad Moh: Sheikh Ala 
Din Akora Khattak
Nowshera. __________
Roheena Naz D/o Abdul 
Wakeel Village Aza Khel 
BalaNSR.-____________ __
Nasra Iqbal D/o Muhammad
Iqbal 344/1 Moh: Don-ani 
Street Nowshera Canit, . 
Sitara Gul D/o Aurangzeb 
Village Aza Khel 
•Nowshera.

5. 01.09.77 6/25 62 GGM:S,
Nowshera

Kahi
V/P(i^t

6. 05.05.79 7/18 62 GGMS, Tarkha 
Nowshera

TT"- ■ 
V/Posi

7. 01.01.72 8/2 61 GGMS. liViii'i T'T'
Nv)\\ si iciii V . i 'vlsl

6

8. 01.01.73 9/6 61 GGMS,
Banda

Bara TT
: f

V/Post

9. Mubshira Saleem D/o
Muhammad Saleem Aman 
Garh NSR,
Perveen Akhcar TT GGHS 
Jalozai

18.02,75 lOA/10 61 GCHSi Jalozai TT
V/Rosi

10. Adjusted at GGMS, Risalpur 
Canil..

TT
V/Posf11.' Nazaneen ' Akhtar TT

GGMS, Manki SharifNSR
Adjusted at GGHS, Rashaki. TT

V/Post

TERMS.AND CONDITIONS.

They will be governed by each rules regulation as mav b,e-.- a
, prescribed by the Govt: from time to time for the cateeorv of the,:

Government Servants to which they belong.
Their Services will be liable to termination on one month’s 
notice from either side. In case of resignation without notice, one '' /- 
month pay will be forfeited in lieu thereof.
The should Join the posts with in one month of issue of this 
Notification.

1. ,

v!

2.

; •3.

;

. t
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IP)„ Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.4,

5. : Their original Certificate/ Degrees/ Sand should be checked and verified from
concerned Universiiy/BISE/RDE and Islamic madrassas concerned before handing 

■ ii.i over charge by the Principal/ Headmistress of the concerned schools.

‘ Service Books of the Teacher’s concerned must.be prepared complete in all respect 
.' .i after taking over charge.

1. Their declaration of assests should be obtained and be kept in safe custody by the 
Principal/Headmistress concerned.

8. 'They are required to produce and age certificate from Medical authority before 
' taking over charge in case of new servants.

6.

. i

9. No TA/DA is allowed.

The above selection has been made.on the following criteria:*10. ; i

1 ii m
1. SAND/MATRJC 50 35 20

T2, FA/FSc 

•' :4.

10 7 • 5
13'' 10 .BA/BSc . 

-MA/MSc
7.

17 14 10

Sd/-
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFlCER(M&F), 

SECONDARY NOWSHERA.

Endsi;No. 91.5-33/F,HSE-5/TT/Appointments(F) dated: 17.11.1998
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

1. , R.S to Minister for Education NWFP, Peshawar.
2. ' P.S to Secretary to Govt: ofNWFP, Education Department, NWFP, Peshawar.
3. „ RAao Director of Secondary Education NWFP. Peshawar,
4. ; Divisional'Director of Education (S), Peshawar Division Peshawar,
5. .District Accounts Officer, Nowshera;
6. Headmistress Govt: Girl High School Concerned.
7. Headmisftess Govt: Girls Middle Schools concerned.

Candidate concerned.
9. Pay clerk'(Female) Section local office.
10..iP/File. T .

8.

Sd/-
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFlCER(M&F), 

SECONDARY NOWSHERA.

J ..
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.No,829/2018

Bushra Beugm Petitioner
Versus

Secretary E&SE KP, Peshawar and others Respondents

INDEX
S.No. Description of documents.______

Replication on behalf of petitioner
Annexure Pages.

1.

3. Copy of BA DMC Part-I
CopyofBADMCPart-II _______
Copy of Late College Student 
Certificate in original by Principal
GGDC, Nowshera_________ .
Copy of Attendance / Record 
destruction Certificate by Principal 
GGDC

R/1
4. 5R/2
5. R/3 i

6. R/4
7

7. Copy of Application for attendance” sR/5
8. Copy of appellant order as TT dated 

17.11.1998 ^
R/6

, 0
Petitio

pThrough

Amjad^KUj^Mardan) 
Advocate .
Supreme Court of Pakistan
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before THE :K//KAfg^ fnMU/jM kUuin4
.No.829/2018

Bushra Beugm Petitioner
Versus

Secretary E&SE KP, Peshawar and others Respondents

REPLICATION ON BEHHT,F ny PETITIONER

5'ir,

PRELIMINARY OBTECTIONS;

All the preliminary objections 

incorrect, hence denied. .
are misconceived,

ON FACTS:

1. That Para-1 of appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

That Para-2 of appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

3. That Para-3 of appeal has been admitted as correct.

That Para-4 of reply is incorrect, hence denied.

That Para-5 of appeal is correct that of the reply is 

incorrect, hence denied. However, respondent did not 

deny exoneration of appellant through Denovo Inquiry 

Report dated 07.04.2017.

That Para-6 of appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

That Para-7 of appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

2.

4.

5.

6.

7.

A



2-8. That Para-8 of appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.
/

GROmSTDS

A. Ground “A” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied. Moreover, respondent didn’t 
deny that charge sheet/ statement of allegations 

been given.
has

B. Ground “B” appeal is correct and that of reply is
incorrect, hence denied, 
fact finding inquiry dated 17.03.2016

Respondent didn’t deny that on
appellant is

dismissed from service.

C. Ground “C” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

D. Ground “D” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

E. Ground “E” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

F. Ground “F” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

G. Ground “G” appeal is correct and that of 

incorrect, hence denied.

H. Ground “H” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

I” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

J. Ground “J” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

K. Ground “K” appeal is correct and that of 

incorrect, hence denied.

reply is

I. Ground

reply is



L. Ground “L” appeal is correct and that of reply i 
incorrect, hence denied.

M. Ground “M” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

N. Ground “N” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

O. Ground “O” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied. ,

P. Ground “P” appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect, hence denied.

0- Ground “0” of appeal has not been specifically denied, 
means admission. BA DMC Part-I is Annex “R/l”, BA 

DMC Part-II is Annex “R/2”, Late College Student
Certificate in original by Principal GGDC, Nowshera is 

Annex “R/3”, Attendance / Record destruction 

Certificate by Principal GGDC 

Application for attendance is Annex “R/5”, appellant 

order as, TT dated 17.11.1998 is Annex “R/6”.

is Annex “R/4”

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that^w^petition 

my please be with cost alongwith.

Pe*iitioner
Through

Amj
Advocate
Supreme Court of Pakistan

ardan)

•V,
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1

DETAILED MARKS CERTIFICATE ■
BA. PART - II examination. 1999 {AnmiaJjSupplementary)

Name

..................................
CenifieJ ihai the candidate secured the follov^ing marks and is placed in — -

'iNn.father s Name
IT ----- Division.

MARKS OBTAINED
SUBJECTS

MARKS IN WORDSMAXIMUM
MARKS

IN
FIGURE

C}\ \rf V-/ !■?

J- V— ■ /
1.^)o - ii7> .•V i

!7>i tr I'D

'fL\ 1

t75
'x

' A'-V-/O

\285B‘A. Part - I marks '=r • f
Errors &. owi.'aons art- subjcci 
lo aub-^f-qucnl rrdipcation. 550 /■

TOTAL
1' ’ D

The Examination h'h.v taken as a ^hole ■ in Parts. 

RESULT DECLARATION DATE_________ .
CONTROLLER OF EXAM [NATION S 

INJVERSITY OF PEHS.A WARlaie
s

couK-r

A



V/./ 3
Q^EIce of the principai govTlGmiS DEGREE COLLEGE NOWSHFRA

AUH^AIMCE CERTIPirATF
I

««ify that Mss^BushriBegum D/O

this institution, under Roll 

our college complete record is destroyed in 2010

------^^han was a late college student of

96-NG-1408, Session 1996-97.No. 178, Registration No.
Moreover

/ flood.

PRINCIPAL
Gir/s Degree Collage 

Prin( ipal Nowshera
Govi. Girls 
Nov^shera

:e

^ advocate
StlX>REME COURT
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER fM&F) SECONDARY NOWSHERA

APPOINTMENT

: Consequent upon the Selection by the Departmental
Selection Committee, District Nowshera. The following TT Teachers 
(Female) are appointed at the schools ndted against their names in BPS-07 
at (Rs. 1480-31-2695) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules 
with immediate effect to the following existing terms and conditions.

s.# Name and Address Date of Birth No in
(ntev;
M/List

Score Nameof School. Vacant
Post

t; ,

Bushra Begum D/o Nawab-
Ali'.Durrani Moh: Bara Khel
Nowshera Kalan.__________
K'osar IChalid D/o Khalid 
Ahmad 'Opposite Imam
Bara' Saddar Bazar Risalpur 
Nigena Nazneen D/o Fida 

Armour 
Housing ..Society Manki'
Road Nowshera.________
Faresa 'Begum D/o 
Muhamma'd Idrees Shah 
Moh: Qasim Khel Cheshmai' 
PQ Akora Nowshera.

04.04.78 2/13 66 GGMS, Dheri
Khel

TT
Kati V/Post
Nowshera2. 10.04.78 3/38 65 GGMS, Kotli
Kala Nowshera

TT:
V/Post

3. 1 1.02.68 4/3 63 GGMS,
ShariTNSR

Manki TTMuhammad V/Post

4. 05.01.75 5/7 62 GGMS,
Chashmai
Nowshera

rr .. .. 
v/Pdsf

5. Rafyal Hussain D/o Ghyyas 
Ahmad Moh: Sheikh Ala 

Akora

.01.09.77 6/25 62 GGM.S,
Nowshera

Kalii n
\f/P'6s[Din Khactak

Nowshera.
6. Roheena Naz D/o Abdul 

Wakeel Village Aza Khel
Bala NSR ___________
Nasra Iqbal D/o Muhammad 
Iqbal 344/i Moh: Don'uni 
Street Nowshera Cantt. . , 
Sitara Gul D/o Aurangzeb 
Village
■Nowshera,
Mubshira Saleem D/o 
Muhammad Saleem Aman 
Garh NSR.
Perveen Akliiar tT'oCHS” 
Jalozai
Nazaneen Akhtar T 
GGMS, Manki SharifNSR

05.05.79 7/18 62 GGMS,
Nowshera

Tarkha TT
V/Posi

7. 01.01.72 8/2 61 GGMS'. In/iiri
i

8. 01.01.73 9/6 61 GGMS,
Banda

Bara TT • 
V/Post

. Aza Khel

. 9. 18.02,75 lOA/10 61 GGHS, Jalozai, TT
V/Ro5!

10. Adjusted at GGMS, Risalpur 
Cantt..

TT
V/Posf11. Adjusted atT GGHS, Rashaki. TT ,
V/Post

TERMS.AND CONDlTIONq 
1. They will be governed by each rules.& regula.iion as inav he ' h 

prescribed by the Govt: from time to time for the cateeorv of the .i I 
Government Servants to which they belong.
Their Services will be liable to termination on one month’s 
notice from either side. In case of resignation without notice 
month pay will be forfeited in lieu thereof.
The should.join the posts with in one month ofl issue of this' 
Notification.

2.
i

oneV-.:
3.

i
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4. ■ Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.

: Their , original Certificate/ Degrees/ Sand should be checked and verified from
- concerned University/BISE/RJD.E and Islamic madrassas concerned before handing 

.•: over, charge by the Principal/ Headmistress of the concerned schools.

Service Books of the Teacher’s concerned must, be prepared complete in all respect 
...after taking over charge.

Their declaration of assests should be obtained and be kept in safe custody by the 
Principal/Headmistress concerned.

8. They are .required to produce and age certificate from Medical. authority before 
, taking over charge in case of new servants.

9. . • No TA/DA is allowed.

The above selection has been made.on the'following

5.

. •;

6.

7.

10. criteria:-

1 II in
■•,1. SAND/MATRJC

FA/FSc...'..........
' BA/BSc...........

:4. MA/MSc.......

50 35 20
10 7 5
13' 10 . 7. V

17 14 10-

Sd/-
•DlSTRiCT EDUCATION OFFlCER(M&F), 

SECONDARY NOWSHERA,

Endsl:No. 9 l.5-33/F.HSE-5/TT/Appointments(F) dated: 17.11.1998
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:*

1. : R.S to Minister for Education NWFP, Peshawar.
2. P.S to Secretary to Govt: of NWFP, Education Department, NWFP, Peshawar,
3. . RAno Director of Secondary Education NWFP. Peshawar,
4. ; Divisional-Director of Education (S), Peshawar Division Pesh^i
5. 'District Accounts Officer, Nowshera:
6. Headmistress Govt: Girl High School Concerned.
7. Headmistress Govt: Girls Middle Schools concerned.
8. 'Caindidatexoncerned.
9. ■ Pay clerk (Female) Section local office, 
l0..:P/File.

war.

i
Sd/-

• DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFlCER(McSrF),
SECONDARY NOWSHERA.

t .

'

■■ ^

•
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR I
:: ..Ilf! toi No. /ST 72019Dated ••

To
The Director E&SE 
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

. . J •

Subject: - JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 829/2Q18. MST. BIISITRA BEGUM.

■■ ■*

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgement dated 

06.09.2019 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

;•■ Enel: As above

REGISTRAR
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL 
PESHAWAR.

•«
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KHAIRPUR, SINDH, PAKISTAN
■ ir.x A iVTTNATTONS wing

@1%2-
-'20DatedEXAM:/SEC:(VERIF)/SAHJ/KHP: /;;

T(i ipie
£i.{ .
1^:

VFRTFrCATinN OF EDUCATIONAL CERTIFICATES/ DC^ME

■1':
:'1

1 :0'
■i

X SUBJECT:
\ ..! Dear Sir/Madam, ^ ^ ' . ,

With refer^ce to your office letter No.
)o' on the.subject cited above, it is to inform you th ie 

Educational Certificates/Docuiueats issued by the Shah Abdul LatifUnivt rsj y, 

Khairpur in favour of students/candidates detailed as under have been vcriFiec iro m 

the iiiatversi^j^ record and found Correct /Genuine. -

• ''m '
M ■ .

i"i ■ff.:

■ 'Dated- [y

.....
i

\c.'
Veat- of
Passing

Scat -
No

Name of
Examination ‘

CL i /'-rradcFail Name of Student/Candidate 
/lf>y ,

II- vj .Si'. No. psersa
----------------7-

\
/1 tL Wm—'S

I\"
!.:■

2

7 a ■' BC^Mceno/I3

iS "iR4 / /
/

/5 z
6

s>

V 7z
9/*

z' 10

^7^ '/
End. Attached Z^onfroli&r of Exaudn 

iScir' #) >7C'.rz -


